
1 / 6

North Macedonia-Skopje: Dressings
2023/S 124-394588

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Public Institution in the field of healthcare for the needs of the public health institutions, university 
clinics, institute and emergency ward - Skopje
Postal address: str. Vodnjanska 17
Town: Skopje
NUTS code: MK Северна Македонија / Severna Makedonija
Postal code: 1000
Country: North Macedonia
Contact person: Aneta Ugrinovska
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +389 71252636
Fax:  +389 23126041
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Health

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Green cirurgical clothes

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33141110 Dressings

II.1.3) Type of contract

1 / 6

mailto:kontakt@juzr.org.mk
www.juzr.org.mk
www.juzr.org.mk
https://e-nabavki.gov.mk/PublicAccess/home.aspx#/dossie/2e1d12a7-92b8-4f51-bce7-65a041ef638c/1
https://e-nabavki.gov.mk/PublicAccess/home.aspx#/dossie/2e1d12a7-92b8-4f51-bce7-65a041ef638c/1
https://e-nabavki.gov.mk/PublicAccess/home.aspx#/dossie/2e1d12a7-92b8-4f51-bce7-65a041ef638c/1
https://e-nabavki.gov.mk/PublicAccess/home.aspx#/dossie/2e1d12a7-92b8-4f51-bce7-65a041ef638c/1


2 / 6

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Green cirurgical clothes for the needs of Central sterilization unit

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 260 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
surgical gown
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33141110 Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MK Северна Македонија / Severna Makedonija 
Main site or place of performance:

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
4000 pcs

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 97 560.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 31/07/2023
End: 31/07/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
compress without opening
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33140000 Medical consumables

II.2.3) Place of performance

2 / 6

www.juzr.org.mk


3 / 6

NUTS code: MK Северна Македонија / Severna Makedonija 
Main site or place of performance:

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
3500 pcs

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 37 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 31/07/2023
End: 31/07/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
compress without opening double
Lot No: 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33000000 Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products
33141110 Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
300 pcs

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 4 390.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 31/07/2023
End: 31/07/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

3 / 6

www.juzr.org.mk
www.juzr.org.mk


4 / 6

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
sheet without opening
Lot No: 4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33141110 Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MK Северна Македонија / Severna Makedonija

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
3500 pcs

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 65 463.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 31/07/2023
End: 31/07/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
sheet with opening
Lot No: 5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33141110 Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MK Северна Македонија / Severna Makedonija

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

4 / 6



5 / 6

1500 pcs

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 34 146.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 31/07/2023
End: 31/07/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
double sheet
Lot No: 6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33141110 Dressings

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MK Северна Македонија / Severna Makedonija

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
300 pcs

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 7 804.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 31/07/2023
End: 31/07/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

5 / 6



6 / 6

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 24/07/2023
Local time: 11:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, Macedonian

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 24/07/2023
Local time: 11:00
Place:
str.Mother Teresa nr.17

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Public Institution in the field of healthcare for the needs of the Public health institutions, University 
clinics, institute and emergency ward - Skopje
Postal address: Mother Teresa nr. 17
Town: Skopje
Postal code: 1000
Country: North Macedonia
E-mail: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
26/06/2023

6 / 6

mailto:kontakt@juzr.org.mk

